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	Question 1: (30 points) 
Choose the correct answer, write your answer in the table below:

	1. The translation of “35 less than d” is:

	a) 35-d
	b) 35-d
	c) 35d
	d) 35+d

	2. The solution of   is:

	a) 
	b) 
	c) 
	d) 

	3. 
The slope of the line  is:

	a) 9
	b) -9
	c) 20
	d) 0

	4. The product of the slopes of two perpendicular lines is:

	a) 0
	b) 1
	c) -1
	d) -2

	5. The Linear function whose graph has the slope 8and y-intercept ,  is:

	a) 
	b) 
	c) 
	d) 

	6. The degree of polynomial 

	a) 3
	b) 5
	c) 9
	d) -10

	7. The  simplification of 

	a) 2
	b) 4
	c) 
	d) 8

	8. The scientific notation of the number  is:

	a) 
	b) 
	c) 
	d) 

	9. The domain of the function :

	a) 
	b) 
	c) 
	d) 

	10. 
The intercepts of the equation  is:

	
	a) 
	b) 
	c) 

	11. 
The value of  when  is:

	a) 16
	b) 14
	c) 6
	d) 4

	12. The simplification of is:

	a) -8
	b) 8
	c) 7
	d) -7

	13. The domain of the function  is:

	a) 
	b) 

	c) 
	d) 

	14. The solution of is: 

	a) 8
	b) 8,-8
	c) -8
	d) No Solution

	15. The result of the division  is: 

	a) 
	b) 
	c) 
	d) 

	16. The solution of  is:

	a) 
	b) 
	c) 
	d) 

	
17. Which of the following correspondences is not function:

	a) 
	Domain
	Range

	2
	6

	3
	5

	4
	



	b) 
	Domain
	Range

	-1
	

	0
	2

	1
	




	c) 
	Domain
	Range

	7
	0

	8
	1

	9
	2



	d) 
	Domain
	Range

	-5
	0

	0
	1

	5
	




	18. The Greatest Common Factor of  and  is:

	a) 
	b) 
	c) 
	d) 

	19. The interval notation for the set  is:

	a) 
	b) 
	c) 
	d) 

	20. The result of  addition is :

	a) 
	b) 
	c) 
	d) 




	Question
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10

	Answer
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Question
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20

	Answer
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	




Question 2: ( 4 points) 

Perform and Simplify the following:

1. 




















2. 













Question 3: (4 points) 
Solve the following equations:
1. 




















2. 









	Question 4: (4 points) 
Solve the following inequalities:



1. 

















2. 















	Question 5: (8 points)



1. Solve graphically the system     and then classify the system as consistent or inconsistent and the equations as dependent or independent. 
























2. Solve the following system of equations:
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